 1
2022.08.15 Edition XB200235
Thank you for using RHYMEBUS RM6F5 series drive.
For proper operations and safety purposes, please read manual carefully.
Only the qualified personnel may proceed with the installation.
Scan the QR code on the right side for the complete operation manual.
Please pay attention to the safety precautions marked with “DANGER” or
“CAUTION” in complete manual before installation.

GND GND GND GND
 6
 Digital Type Keypad (KP-605)
 Operation of Keypad
Display the actual pressure
ON: Auto constant pressure
mode / stand by
OFF: Manual mode / stop
Start auto constant
pressure mode
Change functions and
parameters
1. Drive stops
2. Error reset
1. Enter the parameter setting mode
2. Back to the function setting mode
3. Switch the monitor mode
1. Enter the function setting mode
2. Back to the monitor mode
1. Indicate the lead drive
2. In multi-pump control modes, the
    indicator will be off after pressing
    OFF key.
3.Blinking:Parallel connection error
Blink: Under acceleration or
          deceleration
ON: Constant speed
OFF: Stop
POT Knob
Running
Display the setting pressure
ON: Maual mode/ Stand by
OFF: Auto mode/Stop
Enter manual mode
The operation of the digital keypad includes fault messages and three modes. The switching